Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 020534 Frame 0697. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveying parties have corrected the Assignee's name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Michel Vernier	01/25/2008
Martha Alicia De La Rosa	01/25/2008
Huanming Chen	01/25/2008
Jim Zhen Wu	01/22/2008
Gary Lee Larson	01/25/2008
lan Wayne Cheney	01/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals International
Street Address:	One Enterprise
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11894877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(858)314-1150
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	858-314-1200
Email:	jwalz@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name:	JONES DAY
Address Line 1:	222 East 41st Street
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702
1	

Ш

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

598527-999003

PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0728

1189487

\$40.00

CH

501592561

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 44
source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page1.tif
cource=12058 003 000 CorrectAccign#page2 tif

source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page2.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page3.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page4.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page5.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page6.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page7.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page8.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page9.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page10.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page11.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page12.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page13.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page14.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page15.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page16.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page17.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page18.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page19.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page20.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page21.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page22.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page23.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page24.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page25.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page26.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page27.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page28.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page29.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page30.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page31.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page32.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page33.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page34.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page35.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page36.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page37.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page38.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page39.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page40.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page41.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page42.tif source=12958-003-999_CorrectAssign#page43.tif source=12958-003-999 CorrectAssign#page44.tif

D:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP COMPANY:4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE

PATE	NT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/14/2008 500468190

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name Execution Date		
Jean-Michel Vernier	01/25/2	008	
Martha Alicia De La Rosa	01/25/2	008	
Huanming Chen	01/25/2	008	
Jim Zhen Wu	01/22/2	008	
Gary Lee Larson	01/25/2	008	
lan Wayne Cheney	01/25/2	800	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	ticals International Inc		
	ticals International, Inc.		
City: Aliso Viejo State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 92656			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Number		
<u>[</u>			
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number: 11894 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (858)597-1586 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w Phone: 858-535-9001 Email: Iford@mwe.cc Correspondent Name: McDermott Will Address Line 1: 4370 La Jollat Address Line 2: Suite 700	1877 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. m II & Emery LLP		

LILLILVVO 1.VL.LO PRI PAGE JIVVO FAX OCIVCI

D:MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP COMPANY:4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE

and the second second

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Ford	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=91668#page1.tif		
source=91668#page2.tif		
source=91668#page3.tif		
source=91668#page4.tif		
source=91668#page5.tif		
source=91668#page6.tif		
source=91668#page7.tlf		
source=91668#page8.tif		

Docket No.: 081117-0269

OR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Michel Vernier of Laguna Niguel, CA; Martha Alicia De La Rosa of Santa Ana, CA; Huanming Chen of Irvine, CA; Jim Zhen Wu of Aliso Viejo, CA; Gary Lee Larson of Cypress, CA; and Ian Wayne Cheney of Mission Viejo, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DERIVATIVES OF 4 - (N-AZACYCLOALKYL) ANILIDES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL ACTIVATORS, and filed concurrently herewith;

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/894,877;

JAU 7.6 11

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Ine., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International Inc., 7.6 (f its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

01125108 Jean-Michel Date Signature Witness: STATE OF _) SS: COUNTY OF _____ On _____, 200____, before me, _____, personally appeared Jean-Michel Vernier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public My commission expires 08 Signature Witness: _)) SS: STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF ____ , 200 , before me, _____, personally appeared Martha On ____ Alicia De La Rosa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public My commission expires

2008

Date

Huanming Chen

Signature Witness:

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS:)

On _____, 200 ___, before me, _____, personally appeared Huanming Chen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public	
My commission expires	

Date

Jim Zhen Wu

Signature Witness:

On _____, 200 ____, before me, ______, personally appeared Jim Zhen Wu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires _____

11/894,877 Gary Lee I Date Signature Witness: STATE OF See attach acknowledge) SS: COUNTY OF __ On _____, 200 ___, before me, _____, personally appeared Gary Lee Larson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public My commission expires _ 01-25-2008 Date Ian Wayne Cheney Signature Witness: STATE OF _____)) SS: COUNTY OF _____ _____, 200____, before me, ______, personally appeared Ian Wayne On _____ Cheney, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	State of California County of <u>Orange</u> On <u>January 25th 2008</u> before me, <u>K. M. Torella</u> (insert name and title of the officer). Hvanning Chen, Gary Lee Larson, Ian Wayne. (neney, personally appeared <u>Jean-Michel Vernier</u> , <u>Martha Alicia De La Rasa</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the) executed the same in his/her/(he) authorized capacity (is) and that by his/her(the) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature KM Joulla (Seal)
	Notary Public California GRANCE COUNTY ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 6, 2010

Docket # 081117-0269

Date	Huanming Chen
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument	, personally appeared Huanming a the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ed the instrument.
Notary Public My commission expires	Aze
Date	Jim Zhen Wu
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	1-10 T
whose name is subscribed to the within instrumen	is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the

Notary Public My commission expires _____

State of California)
County of DRANGE	}
Dnc 1471, 22, 2008 before me.	M. TALLMAN NOTARY PUBLE, Hole lipser Name and Tille of the Officer ZHEN Name and Stand (
personally appeared Tim	ZHON WU.
• , .	Name(e) of Signer(e)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/che/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(e) on the
	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf o
M. TALLMAN	which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1714306	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
Orange County	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph i
My Comm. Explans Jan 8, 2011	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	mille
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo	t by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	Docket: 08/117-026
Till and December Doc	UMATENT # 11/894,8
The or type of Document	PAPOL - 1
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 4
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Individual	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — Limited General	THUMBPRINT CHANGE Partner CLimited Cleneral Bught THUMBPRINT Cleneral Bught THUMBPRINT SIGNER
	Cibund here Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	□ Guardían or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

.

Docket No.: 081117-0269

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Michel Vernier of Laguna Niguel, CA; Martha Alicia De La Rosa of Santa Ana, CA; Huanming Chen of Irvine, CA; Jim Zhen Wu of Aliso Viejo, CA; Gary Lee Larson of Cypress, CA; and Ian Wayne Cheney of Mission Viejo, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DERIVATIVES OF 4 - (N-AZACYCLOALKYL) ANILIDES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL ACTIVATORS, and filed concurrently herewith; OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/894,877; UnR - 7/8/11

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International_Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

MAR 7/8/11

7/8/11

WAR

01/25/08 Date Jean-Michel ernue

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On ______, 200 ____, before me, ______, personally appeared Jean-Michel Vernier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires _____

08

Martha Alicia De La Rosa

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Martha Alicia De La Rosa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cvidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hc/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires _____

SDO 86537-1.081117.0269

Winning Chen

Date

ridunining Ch

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____) SS:

On ______, 200____, before me, ______, personally appeared Huanming Chen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> Notary Public My commission expires _____

Date

Jim Zhen Wu

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____) SS:

On _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Jim Zhen Wu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires

2008Gary Lee Lars Signature Witness: STATE OF)) SS: See attach. acknowledge COUNTY OF _____ On _____, 200___, beforc me, _____, personally appeared Gary Lee Larson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public My commission expires 01-25-2008 Date Cherley Signature Witness: STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____ _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Ian Wayne On ____ Cheney, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0742

Notary Public
My commission expires

ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of <u>Orange</u> On <u>Vary 25th 2008</u> before me, <u>K. M. Torella</u> (insert name and title of the officer) Hvanning Chen, Gary Lee Larson, Ian Wayne personally appeared <u>Jean-Michel Vernier, Martha Alicia De La Roso</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the) executed his/her/their authorized capacity(is) and that by his/her(their) signature(s) on the instrum person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument location under PENALTY OF PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument based in the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the) acted the instrument person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument based is under PENALTY OF PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument based is under PENALTY of PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument based is under PENALTY of PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument based is under PENALTY of PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument based is under PENALTY of PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument based is under PENALTY of PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument based is under PENALTY of PER HIP/condenting the difference of the instrument here the instrument is the instrument in the instrument is the instrument in the instrument is the instrument in the instrument is the	(S) is/are) the same in nent the nt.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the paragraph is true and correct.	foregoing		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature KM Joulla (Seal)	*		

Docket # 081117-0269

、 **'**

Date	Huanming Chen	
Signature Witness:		
STATE OF)		
) SS: COUNTY OF)		
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument	, personally appeared Huanming a the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ed the instrument.	
Notary Public My commission expires		
1-22-2008	the.	
Date	Jim Zhen Wu	
Signature Witness:		
STATE OF)) SS:		
COTOURS	NJ.	
On, 200, before mentioned to the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capagity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
SEL		
Notary Public My commission expires		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of DRANGE	
On TAN. 22, 2008 before me, M. TA	Here Igeert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(a) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature, **OPTIONAL**

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment - Of	DOCKET: 081117-0269
Title or Type of Document: 1981anment of	PATION T # 11/894, 877
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)

M. TALLMAN Commission # 1714304

iotary Public - California Orange County

Place Notary Seal Above

s Jan & 201

Comm. En

Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — C Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-6827

PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0745

Docket No.: 081117-0269

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Michel Vernier of Laguna Niguel, CA; Martha Alicia De La Rosa of Santa Ana, CA; Huanming Chen of Irvine, CA; Jim Zhen Wu of Aliso Viejo, CA; Gary Lee Larson of Cypress, CA; and Ian Wayne Cheney of Mission Viejo, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DERIVATIVES OF 4 - (N-AZACYCLOALKYL) ANILIDES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL ACTIVATORS, and filed concurrently herewith; OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/894,877;

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International. Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$. United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International. Inc., $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}/\sqrt{2}$, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date

Jean-Michel V

Signature Witness:

STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF

, personally appcared Jean-Michel On ____, 200___, before me, ___ Vernier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public		
My commission	expires	

78 Date

Martha Alicia De La Rosa

Signature Witness:

STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF ____

On _____, 200 ___, before me, _____, personally appeared Martha Alicia De La Rosa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> Notary Public My commission expires _

2008

Huanming Chen

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On ______, 200 ____, before me, ______, personally appeared Huanming Chen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public	
My commission expires	

Date Jim Zhen Wu

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____)
SS:
COUNTY OF _____)

On _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Jim Zhen Wu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires

 $2 \omega \omega \delta$

Gary Lee

Signature Witness:

STATE OF ____) SS: COUNTY OF _____

See attach. acknowledge

On _____, 200__, before me, ____, personally appeared Gary Lee Larson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

	lotary Public 1y commission expires		\bigcap
01-25-2	008	2/1h	
Date		Ian Wayne Cheney	1
Signature Witness	:	/	0
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS:)		
On	, 200, before me, _	, per	sonally appeared Ian Wayne

Cheney, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	State of California County of Orange
	On <u>JANVARY 25th 2008</u> before me, <u>K. M. Torella</u> Huanning Chen, Gary Lee Larson, Lan Wayne. (neney, personally appeared <u>Jean-Michel Vernicr</u> , <u>Martha Alicia De La Rosa</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the Dexecuted the same in his/her/fileDauthorized capacity (iss) and that by his/her(file) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
_	paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature KM Joulle (Seal)

Docket # 081117-0269

•

,

Date	Huanming Chen
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS: COUNTY OF)	
On, 200, before me, Chen, personally known to me (or proved to me on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed	and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the shering acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

()
face.
Jim Zhen Wu
Jun kuen wu
-
/
N'S /
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
, personally appeared Jim Zhen
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
ed the instrument.
ed the instrument.

My commission expires _____

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

• . . .

State of California)
County of DRANGE	}
Onc. Anv. 22, 2008 before me, M	- TALLMAN NOTARY PUBLE
	Hen Mu. Name(a) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature.

OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

0269 **Description of Attached Document** T: 081117 \mathcal{D} OCKET Title or Type of Document: 1455 1000000 OF ATEN7 Æ APOL . Document Date: _ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

M. TALLMAN Commission # 1714306

otary Fublic - California Orange County

My Comm. Expires Jan 5, 2011

Place Natary Seel Above

Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):		Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner - I imited I General	RIGHT THUMBPIAINT OF SIGNER Top of Ihumb here	Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of Ihumb here
Signer Is Representing:		Signer is Representing:	-

2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Docket No.: 081117-0269

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Michel Vernier of Laguna Niguel, CA; Martha Alicia De La Rosa of Santa Ana, CA; Huanming Chen of Irvine, CA; Jim Zhen Wu of Aliso Viejo, CA; Gary Lee Larson of Cypress, CA; and Ian Wayne Cheney of Mission Viejo, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DERIVATIVES OF 4 - (N-AZACYCLOALKYL) ANILIDES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL ACTIVATORS, and filed concurrently herewith;

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/894,877; JW -1/8/2011

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Jac., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,/We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International Jac., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the $\int W \frac{28}{2000}$ United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International_Jpc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

01/25/08 Date Jean-Michel

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On _____, 200 ___, before me, _____, personally appeared Jean-Michel Vernier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires _____

18 Date

Martha Alicia De La

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On ______, 200___, before me, ______, personally appeared Martha Alicia De La Rosa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cvidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hc/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires

When Huanming Chen

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____) SS:

On _____, 200 ___, before me, _____, personally appeared Huanming Chen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

.....

Notary Public My commission expires _____

Date

Jim Zhen Wu

Signature Witness:

STATE OF ______) SS: COUNTY OF ______)

On _____, 200 ___, before me, _____, personally appeared Jim Zhen Wu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires _____

 $\mathcal{D} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O}$ Gary Lee Signature Witness: STATE OF _____) SS: See attach . acknowledge COUNTY OF On _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Gary Lee Larson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public My commission expires 01-25-2008 Date Signature Witness: STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF _____ On _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Ian Wayne Cheney, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires

	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT		
State of California				
State of California County ofOrA	nge	<u>ل</u>		
on Vanvary 25	1 th , 2008 before me	, K. M. Torella	3	
ل personally appeared <u>ال</u>	tuanning chen,	(insert nam Gary Lee Lo	e and title of the office	le mon
personally appeared Le	an-Michel Verni	er, Martha A	Alicia De La Ra	5a.
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within	e basis of satisfactory	evidence to be th	e person(s) whose nar	ne(3) is/ar
nis/ner/meir/authorized	capacity (ies) and that	by his/herdthein si	ignature(s) on the instr	ument the
person(s) or the entity u	upon behalf of which th	e person sacted	d, executed the instrum	nent.
I certify under PENALTY	OF PERJURY under	the laws of the S	itate of California that t	he foregoi
paragraph is true and co	prrect.			•
	<i>.</i>		K. M. TORELLA	E
	official seal.	5	COMM. #166448	8 m
WITNESS my hand and				- 1
WITNESS my hand and	0.0	1 (A	ORANGE COUNTY My Caren, Exp. May 6, 2	2010
Signature KM H	rilla	(Seal)		2010

Docket # 081117-0269

Date	Huanming Chen
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS:	
whose name is subscribed to the within instrumen	, personally appeared Huanming n the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ed the instrument.
Notary Public My commission expires	
1-22-2008	pica.
Date	Jim Zhen Wu
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS: COUNTY OF)	111
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument	is/her signature on the instrument the person or the
Sel	
Notary Public	
My commission expires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
County of Orance	}	
On An, 22, 2008 before me, 1	M. TALIMAN NOTARY PUBLE	.
personally appeared	2 HEN WH	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature,

- OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document		DOCKET: 0	81117-0269
Title or Type of Document:	UMONT OF	FATENT #	11/894,877
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		PPPC - Number of Pages:	4
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		·····	

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

M. TALLMAN Commission # 1714306

iotary Public - California Oranae County

Place Notary Seal Above

s Jan 6, 201

Comm. E

Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chataworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-5827

PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0759

Docket No.: 081117-0269

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Michel Vernier of Laguna Niguel, CA; Martha Alicia De La Rosa of Santa Ana, CA; Huanming Chen of Irvine, CA; Jim Zhen Wu of Aliso Viejo, CA; Gary Lee Larson of Cypress, CA; and Ian Wayne Cheney of Mission Viejo, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DERIVATIVES OF 4 - (N-AZACYCLOALKYL) ANILIDES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL ACTIVATORS, and filed concurrently herewith:

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/894,877;

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., 45,11 its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

1125108 Date Jean-Michel

Signature Witness:

STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

On ______, 200 ____, before me, ______, personally appeared Jean-Michel Vernier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public	
My commission expires	

01/25/08

Martha Alicia De La Rosa

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____)
SS:
COUNTY OF _____)

On _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Martha Alicia De La Rosa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> Notary Public My commission expires _____

2008

Date

Huanming Chen

Signature Witness:

STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

On ______, 200 ____, before me, ______, personally appeared Huanming Chen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> Notary Public My commission expires _____

Date

Jim Zhen Wu

Signature Witness:

STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

On ______, 200 ____, before me, ______, personally appeared Jim Zhen Wu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires

Date	<u>ಶ</u>	Gary Lee Larson
Signature Witness:		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS:)	See attach. acknowl
same in his/her/ author	, 200, before me win to me (or proved to m ibed to the within instrum- rized capacity, and that by hich the person acted, exec	see a Hach. acknowl e,, personally appeared Gary Lee ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person ment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the exp his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ecuted the instrument.
	Public mmission expires	
<u>01-25-2005</u> Date	₹	c2/c
Date		Ian Wayne Cheney
Signature Witness:		
)) SS:	
STATE OF)	

Notary Public My commission expires

SDO 86537-1.081117.0269

.....

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of <u>Orange</u> On <u>Vary 25th 2008</u> before me, <u>K. M. Torella</u> Hvanning Chen, Gary Lee Larson, Lan Wayne (neney), personally appeared <u>Ran-Michel Vernier, Martha Alicia De La Rosa</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the) executed the same in his/her/the) authorized capacity (is) and that by his/her/the) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
 Signature KM Joulla (Seal)

Docket # 081117-0269

Date	Huanming Chen
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS: COUNTY OF)	
whose name is subscribed to the within instrumen	, personally appeared Huanming on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the ted the instrument.
Notary Public My commission expires	
Date	Jim Zhon Wu
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS:	TU I
COUNTY OF) On, 200, before previous of the one whose name is subscribed to the within instrument	, personally appeared Jim Zhen the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person at and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his/her/ authorized capacity and that by h entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execut	is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
SEL	
Notary Public My commission expires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Oranice	
On JAN. 22, 2008 before me, M. TAL	Hora lasert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Tim ZHGN	Name(a) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/eha/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

- OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document	DOCKET: 08/117-0269
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF	PATIENT # 11/894,877
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)

M. TALLMAN Commission # 1714306

olary Public - California

Orange County AyComm. Suples Jan 5, 2011

Place Notary Seal Above

Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0766

Docket No.: 081117-0269

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Michel Vernier of Laguna Niguel, CA; Martha Alicia De La Rosa of Santa Ana, CA; Huanming Chen of Irvine, CA; Jim Zhen Wu of Aliso Viejo, CA; Gary Lee Larson of Cypress, CA; and Ian Wayne Cheney of Mission Viejo, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DERIVATIVES OF 4 - (N-AZACYCLOALKYL) ANILIDES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL ACTIVATORS, and filed concurrently herewith: OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 22, 2007, and identified by JWC +18/2011 United States Application No. 11/894,877;

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Jac., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent. of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title 7/8/2011 and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignce that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignce;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the $\partial \omega \varphi$ United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International Inc., 7/9/2011 its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SDO 86537-1.081117.0269

JWC

21/25/08 Date

Jean-Michel

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On ______, 200 ____, before me, ______, personally appeared Jean-Michel Vernier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public	
My commission expires	

01/75/08

Martha Alicia De La Rosa

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF)

On _____, 200___, before me, _____, personally appeared Martha Alicia De La Rosa, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public
My commission expires

200g

Date

Huanming Chen

Signature Witness:

STATE OF)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

On _____, 200 ___, before me, _____, personally appeared Huanming Chen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public My commission expires _____

Date

Jim Zhen Wu

Signature Witness:

STATE OF _____) SS: COUNTY OF _____)

On ______, 200____, before me, ______, personally appeared Jim Zhen Wu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

> Notary Public My commission expires _____

1-25-2008	7/1-
Date	Gary Lee Larson
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS:	See attach. acknowledg
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument	, personally appeared Gary Lee n the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
Notary Public My commission expires	
01-25-2008 Date	C2/1h
Date	Ian Wayne Cheney
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS:	
On, 200, before me, Cheney, personally known to me (or proved to me or whose name is subscribed to the within instrument same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed	and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the s/her signature on the instrument the person or the

Notary Public My commission expires _____

> PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0770

Docket # 081117-0269

Date	Huanming Chen
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS: COUNTY OF)	
whose name is subscribed to the within instrum	, personally appeared Huanming on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person nent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the y his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the cuted the instrument.
Notary Public My commission expires	
1-22-2008 Date	Jim Zhon Wu
	JIII CIICH WU
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF)	
) SS: COUNTY OF)	01
whose name is subscribed to the winn histrim	his/her signature on the instrument the person or the
Ser	uted the instrument.
Notery Public My commission expires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of ORANGE	}
On An. 22, 2008 before me,	M. TALIMAN NOTARY PUBIC
personally appeared Tim	ZHEN WU. Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature.

----- OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document	DOCKET: 08/117-0269 PATENT # 11/894,877
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)

M. TALLMAN Commission # 1714306 Votary Public - California

Orange County

Place Notary Seal Above

My Comm. Explose Jan 8, 201

Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Recreter: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 026578 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 07/12/2011